680,00 D501855

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
General Electric Capital Corporation	07/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADCO Products, Inc.
Street Address:	4401 Page Avenue
City:	Michigan Center
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49254

Name:	Millennium Adhesive Products, Inc.
Street Address:	17340 Munn Road
City:	Chagrin Fals
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44022

Name:	WTT Systems, LLC
Street Address:	17340 Munn Road
City:	Chagrin Fals
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44022

Name:	EternaBond, Inc.
Street Address:	165 N. Archer Avenue
City:	Mundelein
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number
	PAIFNI

REEL: 030961 FRAME: 0432

Patent Number:	D501855
	7056556
Patent Number:	
Patent Number:	5234987
Patent Number:	5097053
Patent Number:	5147927
Patent Number:	5368943
Patent Number:	5183833
Patent Number:	6297324
Patent Number:	5872203
Patent Number:	5363994
Patent Number:	6642296
Patent Number:	6291571
Patent Number:	5354600
Patent Number:	5385772
Patent Number:	7473453
Patent Number:	6794449
Patent Number:	8211952
Patent Number:	8297008
Application Number:	61318281
Application Number:	10935142
Application Number:	61222696
Application Number:	12503757
Application Number:	61251517
Application Number:	61252559
Application Number:	61251551
Application Number:	61251542
Application Number:	61251527
Application Number:	61253746
Application Number:	61254374
Application Number:	61300600
Application Number:	61300595
Application Number:	61305893
Application Number:	12596369
Application Number:	12953811
PCT Number:	US0775754
-	PATENT

REEL: 030961 FRAME: 0433

li .	ıı
	US0860500
PCT Number:	US0939312
PCT Number:	US0939315
PCT Number:	US0940527
PCT Number:	US0959034
PCT Number:	US0936752
PCT Number:	US1024116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-701-3365

Email: david.adams@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Salvage
Signature:	/David Adams TR/
Date:	08/05/2013

Total Attachments: 9

source=57 - Patent Security Release#page1.tif

source=57 - Patent Security Release#page2.tif

source=57 - Patent Security Release#page3.tif

source=57 - Patent Security Release#page4.tif

source=57 - Patent Security Release#page5.tif

source=57 - Patent Security Release#page6.tif

source=57 - Patent Security Release#page7.tif

source=57 - Patent Security Release#page8.tif

source=57 - Patent Security Release#page9.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
General Electric Capital Corporation	Name: ADCO Products, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 31, 2013 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Release of Security Interest 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) See Schedule I			
Additional numbers att	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	involved: 42		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address:			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	Enclosed		
80 Pine Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: New York	8. Payment Information		
State: NY Zip:10005			
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365			
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Slaure Signature			
Elaine Carrera Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet			

Addendum to Cover Page of Patents Form Cover Sheet

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Millennium Adhesive Products, Inc. 17340 Munn Road Chagrin Falls, OH 44022

WTT Systems, LLC 17340 Munn Road Chagrin Falls, OH 44022

EternaBond, Inc. 165 N. Archer Avenue Mundelein, IL 60060

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of July 31, 2013 (the "Effective Date") by General Electric Capital Corporation, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of ADCO Products, Inc. ("ADCO Products"), Millennium Adhesive Products, Inc. ("Millennium"), WTT Systems, LLC ("WTT") and EternaBond, Inc. ("EternaBond", collectively, together with ADCO Products and Millennium, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2010, between the grantors parties thereto and the Agent, the grantor parties entered into the following with the Agent: the Patent Security Agreement between Millennium and the Agent, dated as of March 31, 2010 (the "Millennium Patent Security Agreement"), the Patent Security Agreement between ADCO Products and the Agent, dated as of March 31, 2010 (the "ADCO Patent Security Agreement") and the Patent Security Agreement between WTT and the Agent, dated as of March 31, 2010 (the "WTT Patent Security Agreement"), the Patent Security Agreement between EternaBond and the Agent, dated as of December 16, 2012 (the "EternaBond Patent Security Agreement" and, together with the Millennium Patent Security Agreement and the ADCO Patent Security Agreement, the "Patent Security Agreements"), in each case, each of the Grantors pledged, assigned and granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain Patent Collateral (as defined in each of the Patent Security Agreements) including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule I hereto.

WHEREAS, the Millennium Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the Patents Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on April 2, 2010, at Reel 024170 and Frame 0846;

WHEREAS, the ADCO Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the Patents Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on April 6, 2010, at Reel 024185 and Frame 0493;

WHEREAS, the EternaBond Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the Patents Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on 12/19/2010, at Reel 025525 and Frame 0746;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby, without any warranty or recourse of any kind, terminates each of the Patent Security Agreements, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-mortgages, re-pledges, re-hypothecates and releases any and all mortgages, pledges, hypothecations and security interests it has against the Patent Collateral, including without limitation, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule I hereto.

If and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Patent Collateral, it hereby re-assigns and re-transfers such rights, title or interest to their respective Grantors.

The Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent,

3y:

Name: Buth Truser Ind Streeting

Grantors:

Millennium Adhesive Products, Inc. ADCO Products, Inc. WTT Systems, LLC EternaBond, Inc.

[Patent Security Release Signature Page]

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

U.S. Patent Registrations

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Patent</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
Millennium Adhesive Prod-	DESIGN APPLICATION-TWO	D501855	02/15/05
ucts, Inc.	COMPONENT ADHESIVE		
	APPLICATOR (MAPI)		
Millennium Adhesive Prod-	ADHESIVE APPLICATOR (MAPI)	7056556	06/06/06
ucts, Inc.			
ADCO Products, Inc.	SOLVENT-BASED ADHESIVE	5234987	08/10/93
	COMPOSITION FOR ROOFING		
	MEMBRANES		
ADCO Products, Inc.	FAST-CURE POLYURETHANE	5097053	03/17/92
	SEALANT COMPOSITION		
	CONTAINING SILYL-SUBSTITUTED		
	GUANIDINE ACCELERATORS		
ADCO Products, Inc.	ROOM-TEMPERATURE, MOISTURE	5147927	09/15/92
	CURABLE, PRIMERLESS,		
	POLYURETHANE-BASED		
	ADHESIVE COMPOSITION AND		
	METHOD		
ADCO Products, Inc.	POLYURETHANE BLOCK	5368943	11/29/94
	COPOLYMER		
ADCO Products, Inc.	ULTRAVIOLET RADIATION	5183833	02/02/93
	PHOTOPOLYMERIZATION OF		
	ACRYLIC ESTER PRESSURE		
	SENSITIVE ADHESIVE		
ADCOR 1	FORMULATION	(207224	10/00/01
ADCO Products, Inc.	ADHESIVE COMPOSITION AND	6297324	10/02/01
	METHOD FOR PROVIDING WATER-		
	TIGHT JOINTS IN SINGLE-PLY ROOFING MEMBRANES		
ADCO Products, Inc.	POLYURETHANE ADHESIVE	5872203	02/16/99
ADCO Floducis, Inc.	COMPOSITION FOR BONDING	3672203	02/10/99
	POLYMERIC ROOFING MATERIALS		
	TO ROOF-DECK SUBSTRATES		
ADCO Products, Inc.	AQUEOUS SILANE COUPLING	5363994	11/15/94
ADCO Froducts, Inc.	AGENTS SOLUTION FOR USE AS A	3303774	11/13/54
	SEALANT PRIMER		
ADCO Products, Inc.	LAP EDGE ROOFING SEALANT	6642296	11/04/03
ADCO Products, Inc.	LAP EDGE ROOFING SEALANT	6291571	09/18/01
ADCO Products, Inc.	FORTIFIED PRESSURE SENSITIVE	5354600	10/11/94
The do Troducts, Inc.	ADHESIVE	222 1000	10/11/91
ADCO Products, Inc.	PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE	5385772	01/31/95
Law Co a rounding life.	SYSTEMS WITH FILLER	000011E	01101190
ADCO Products, Inc.	HEAT-RESISTANT, PAINTABLE,	7473453	01/06/09
and a comment and	TWO-SIDED ACRYLIC-BASED	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	02/00/09
	ADHESIVE TAPE AND METHOD OF		
	A AND A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL AND A SECURITION ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT AND A SECURITION ASSESSMENT		

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Patent</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
	APPLYING TO SUBSTRATES		
ADCO Products, Inc.	HOT MELT PRESSURE SENSITIVE	6794449	09/21/04
	COMPOSITION FOR ATTACHING		
	ROOFING MEMBRANES		
ADCO Products, Inc.	CURABLE SEALING METHOD AND	8211952	07/03/2012
	FOAMED COMPOSITION		
ADCO Products, Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	8297008	10/30/2012
	ATTACHING A SOLAR MODULE TO		
	A SUBSTRATE		
EternaBond, Inc.	PITCH POCKET ADHESIVE SYSTEM	61/318281	03/27/10

Patent Applications

<u>Grantor</u> ADCO Products, Inc.	Patent HOT MELT PRESSURE-SENSITIVE	Application No.	Filing Date 9/7/2004
	ADHESIVE COMPOSITION FOR		
	ATTACHING ROOFING		
ADGO B. I I	MEMBRANES	TIDOT/TETE 4	00/10/0007
ADCO Products, Inc.	CURABLE SEALING METHOD AND FOAMED COMPOSITION-	US07/75754	08/10/2007
	(RELATED TO ADO 208) Filed Na-		
	tionally in US on 2/10/09		
ADCO Products, Inc.	UV CURABLE PRESSURE	US08/60500	04/16/2008
	SENSITIVE ADHESIVE ROOFING		
	SYSTEM-(RELATED TO ADO 208)		
	Filed Nationally in US on 10/16/09		
ADCO Products, Inc.	TWO-PART FOAMABLE ADHESIVE	61/222696	07/02/2009
ADCOR 1 A	WITH RENEWABLE POL YOL	10/500757	05/15/0000
ADCO Products, Inc.	SEALANT ASSEMBLIES AND METHODS	12/503757	05/15/2009
ADCO Products, Inc.	EDGE SEALANTS HAVING	61/251517	10/14/2009
•	BALANCED PROPERTIES		
ADCO Products, Inc.	METHOD FOR ATTACHING A	61/252559	10/14/2009
	SOLAR MODULE TO A SUBSTRATE		
	USING AN ADHESIVE		
ADCO Products, Inc.	USE OF A CARBON BLACK FOR	61/251551	10/14/2009
	OXIDATVIE AND HEAT STABILITY		
ADCO Products, Inc.	IN SOLAR MODULE APPLICATIONS EDGE SEALANT COMPOSITION	61/251542	10/14/2009
ADCO Floducts, Inc.	WITH REACTIVE OR	017231342	10/14/2009
	UNSATURATED POLYOLEFINS		
ADCO Products, Inc.	USE OF CALCIUM OXIDE AS A	61/251527	10/14/2009
	WATER SCAVENGER IN SOLAR		
	MODULE APPLICATIONS		
ADCO Products, Inc.	SOLAR MODULE EDGE SEALANTS	61/253746	10/21/2009
	HAVING NANO-PARTICLES		
ADCO Products, Inc.	ADHESIVE FOR ATTACHMENT TO	61/254374	10/23/2009
ADCO Products, Inc.	A SOLAR MODULE BIO-BASED ROOFING ADHESIVE	61/300600	02/02/10
ADCO Products, Inc.	MOISTURE BARRIER POTTING	61/300595	02/02/10
1200 Hours, III.	COMPOUND	311300373	024 024 10
ADCO Products, Inc.	MULTI-BEAD APPLICATOR	61/305893	02/18/10

-2-

Patent Cooperation Treaty Patents

Grantor ADCO Products, Inc.	Patent ADHESIVE COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR ATTACHING A COMPONENT TO A SUBSTRATE- (RELATED TO ADO 221)	Application No. US09/39312	Filing Date 4/2/2009
ADCO Products, Inc.	SYSTEM METHOD FOR ATTACHING A SOLAR MODULE TO A SUBSTRATE-(RELATED TO ADO 223)	US09/39315	4/2/2009
ADCO Products, Inc.	SOLAR MODULE SEALANT	US09/40527	4/14/2009
ADCO Products, Inc.	SOLAR MODULE HAVING ENCAPSULANT MOUNTING ADHESIVE (RELATED TO ADO 233)	US09/59034	9/30/2009
ADCO Products, Inc.	EDGE SEAL FOR MANUFACTURING TWO-PANE OR MULTI-PANE INSULATING GLASS OR SOLAR MODULES	WO 2009/036752A1	09/20/07
ADCO Products, Inc.	SOLAR MODULE SEALANT	US10/24116	2/12/2009
ADCO Products, Inc.	RADIATION CURABLE PRESSURE SENSITIVE ADHESIVE ROOFING SYSTEM	12/596369	11/11/09
ADCO Products, Inc.	ADHESIVE COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR ATTACHING A COMPONENT TO A SUBSTRATE	12/953811	11/10/10

Foreign Issued Patents

<u>Grantor</u>	Country	<u>Patent</u>	Patent No.	Issued Date
ADCO Products,	CANADA	HOT MELT PRESSURE	2418573	2/5/2003
Inc.		SENSITIVE ADHESIVE		
		COMPOSITION FOR		
		ATTACHING ROOFING		
		MEMBRANES		
ADCO Products,	CANADA	ADHESIVE COMPOSITION	2165273	12/7/2004
Inc.		FOR PROVIDING WATER-		
		TIGHT JOINTS IN SINGLE-		
		PLY ROOFING		
		MEMBRANES		
ADCO Products,	EUROPEAN PATENT	ULTRAVIOLET	0426198	11/2/1990
Inc.	OFFICE	RADIATION	P69008481.1	
		PHOTOPOLYMERIZATION	69008481	
		OF ACRYLIC ESTER		
		PRESSURE SENSITIVE		
		ADHESIVE		
		FORMULATION		
ADCO Products,	MEXICO	HOT MELT PRESSURE	254573	2/13/2008
Inc.		SENSITIVE ADHESIVE		
		COMPOSITION FOR		
		ATTACHING ROOFING		
		MEMBRANES		
WTT Systems, LLC	CANADA	SEALANT ASSEMBLIES	2546049	5/8/2006

<u>Grantor</u>	Country	<u>Patent</u>	Patent No.	Issued Date
		AND METHODS (WTT)		
WTT Systems, LLC	EUROPEAN PATENT	SEALANT ASSEMBLIES	6252417.8	5/6/2006
	OFFICE	AND METHODS (WTT)		